FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 03-19-2002



Docket No.:
CPA0951/101

REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0793

ΞT

51/1012

Tab settings → → →	▼	
To the Honorable	Commissioner	of Pate

102022188

attached original documents or copy thereof

To the nonorable Commissioner of Paterna	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Worth Parfums	Name: Orchard Trading Limited
WORTH PARTILINS MAR 1 1 2002 3 3-14-0Z	
MAR 1 4 2002 Association	Internal Address: PO Box 301, 40 Esplanade,
Individual(s)	Street Address: <u>St. Helier, Jersey, JE4 8UG</u>
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Channel Islands
☐ Corporation - State ☐ Other Corporation - France	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other Limited Company - Channel Islands
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☑ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: October 25, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	714,488 "JE REVIENS"
	716,261 WORTH
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
_	
Name: Ronald E. Shapiro	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP	8. Deposit account number:
1828 L Street, NW, Eleventh Floor	22-0585
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20036	
03/8/2002 LMUELLER 00000164 714488 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 DP	
02 FC:482 25.00 PP	
9. Statement and signature.	tion in the and parroat and any attached convict a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ronald E. Shapiro	3/14/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

T				
W	A (71	CTT	2 12	4-
T ✓	egi	эu	a_{11}	ι.

ORCHARD TRADING LIMITED

Marks:

See Attached Schedule

Registration Numbers.:

See Attached Schedule

Registration Dates:

See Attached Schedule

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 Sir/Madam:

Orchard Trading Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of the Channel Islands, whose business address is P.O. Box 301, 40 Esplanade, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 8UG, Channel Islands, as owner of the registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, designates Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP of 1828 L Street, N. W., Eleventh Floor, Washington, D.C., 20036-5109, as its representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks covered by these registrations may be served.

ORCHARD TRADING LIMITED

Date: 8 March 2002	By: MMMMM.
	Name: Dilesh Mehta
	Title: Vice President

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Worth Parfums ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of France, with a place of business at 26 Rue Bayard, 75008 Paris, France, owns the trademarks and the United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Orchard Trading Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited company organized under the laws of the Channel Islands, whose business address is P.O. Box 301, 40 Esplanade, St. Helier, Jersey JE4 8UG, Channel Islands, desires to acquire all rights to the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of October 25, 2001.

WORTH PARFUMS

Name: Dilesh Mehta

Title: Authorised Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0795

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	U.S. Class
"JE REVIENS"	714,488	April 25, 1961	52
WORTH	716,261	May 30, 1961	52

08/03/02 - 751432

TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0796

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	U.S. Class
"JE REVIENS"	714,488	April 25, 1961	52
WORTH	716,261	May 30, 1961	52

08/03/02 - 751419

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0797